

AIIB, AEPW, GOV'T OF INDONESIA JOINT EVENT: Integrated Waste Management Solutions Toward a Low Carbon Indonesia

Time: Dec. 5, 2023, 10-11 a.m. (UAE Time) Venue: Blue Zone, AIIB Pavilion

Format: Hybrid

Session Context

The world is faced with widespread and rapidly intensifying threats of a global climate crisis. The critical impacts of climate change—which range from frequent and severe weather events to climate-induced disasters, significantly increased food, water and energy insecurity and more—are severely debilitating to human welfare. Against this backdrop, Integrated Waste Management Solutions (IWMS) have emerged as an effective, if not imperative, approach to building a climate-resilient future, preventing pollution and advancing a circular economy for valuable material in the waste stream.

The Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB), Indonesia's Co-ordinating Ministry of Maritime and Investment Affairs and the Alliance to End Plastic Waste (AEPW), are co-hosting this panel discussion on "Integrated Waste Management Solutions Toward a Low-Carbon Indonesia." The event is designed to explore how Multilateral Development Banks, private sector and development partners and governments can work together with relevant platforms and initiatives to implement effective Integrated Waste Management Solutions (IWS).

Session Objectives

- To create awareness on the need for low-carbon, circular economy waste management solutions.
- To assemble private sector, Government representatives and financiers to deliberate on low-carbon circular economy waste management solutions.
- To discuss low-carbon circular economy waste management solutions for Indonesia as a fast-growing economy in Asia.

Speakers

Nani Herdiarti, Coordinating Ministry for Maritime Affairs and Investment, Deputy Coordinating Minister for Forestry and Environmental Management Jacob Duer, President and CEO, Alliance to End Plastic Waste Rofi Alhanif, Assistant Deputy for Waste and Waste Management, CMMI Indonesia Rodrigo Salvado, Director General, Operational Partnership Department, AIIB Zouheir Sabra, Group Chief Financial & Investment Officer, Beeah Group





